
V5L, VZHL G\P _!q!&v!* 

VZHNFZ o zL E]5TEF. DG;]BEF. D]\HF6L                                                               

;FDFJF/F o ;[SXG VMOL;Z s V[OM0["A, CFp;L\U ;[, f VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLP  

OZLIFNGL CSLST ov   

lJQFIov VZHNFZ zL E]5TEF. DG;]BEF. D]\HF6LGL TFP_)q_!q!*GL VZHL VF.P0LP 

G\PZ!5& GF ;\NE[" SZ[, V5L,  AFATP  

;\NE"ov VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFP _#q_Zq!*GL V5L, VZHL G\PNo.SMC/AFO/FAP/01/16-17. 

VZHNFZ zL E]5TEF. DG;]BEF. D]\HF6LV[ T[VMGL D]/ VZHL TFP_)q_!q!*GF ZMH SZ[, VF.P0LP 

G\PZ!5& YL D]N'F G\P! YL ( GL DFlCTL DF\U[,P H[ DFlCTLGL GS, DF8[ V+[GF BFTF £FZF 5+ G\P 

V[OMPCFP;[,q)*$ TFPZ*q_!q!* YL GD]GFvB YL GS, OLGF ~FP_$qv EZJF DF8[ 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, H[ VgJI[ 

VZHNFZ £FZF ;[g8=, hMG GFUZLS ;]lJWF S[g§ BFT[ GS, OL 5[8[ ~FP _$qv Z;LN G\P&)!Z( TFP#_q_!q!* YL 

HDF SZFJ[, T[GL HF6 V+[GF BFTFG[ TFP#_q_!q!*GF ZMH ~A~ h[ZM1F VF5L SZ[, K[P H[ DFlCTL ;\NE[" V[OM0["A, 

CFp;L\U ;[,GF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMOL;Z sV[OM0["A, CFp;L\U ;[,f £FZF 5+ G\ 

PV[OMPCFP;[,q)(& TFP#_q_!q!* YL GD]GFvU DF\ NXF"jIF  D]HA HJFAq5]T"TF YL ,FUT DFlCTLGL GS,M lGIT 

;DI DIF"NFDF\ 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

VZHNFZ zL E]5TEF. DG;]BEF. D]\HF6L £FZF V[OM0["A, CFp;L\U ;[,GF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

;[SXG VMOL;Z sV[OM0["A, CFp;L\U ;[,f £FZF 5+ G\ PV[OMPCFP;[,q)(& TFP#_q_!q!* YL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, 

DFlCTL ccU[ZDFU[" NMZJF DF8[ DFlCTL VF5[, CMIcc T[D H6FJL 5|YD V5L, VZHL NFB, SZ[, K[P 

p5ZMST lJUT[ H6FJJFG]\ S[ DHS]Z VZHNFZ wJFZF GLR[ D]HA D]N'F G\P ! YL ( GL DFlCTL DF\UJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P H[ ;\NE[" T[GL GLR[ NXF"jIF D]HA DFlCTLq5]T"TF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL wJFZF G\ PV[OMPCFP;[,q)(& 

TFP#_q_!q!* YL GD]GFvU DF\ 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

D]N'F G\P! ccSgJ[Rg;0LccsN:TFJ[Hf GM BZ0M V\U|[HL EFQFFDF\ SM6[ VG[ S. TFZLB[ G[ SMGL D\H]ZLYL G[ SMGL ;CLYL 

V[5|]J SZJFDF\ VFjIMP 

5]T"TF VF5GF §FZF DFUJFDF\ VFJ[, p5ZMST DFlCTL ;\NE[" DFGPdI]lGPSlDxGZzLGL TFP!!q_*q!&GL 

D\H]ZLGL GS, VF ;FY[ ;FD[, K[P H[DFYL VF5 DFU[, DFlCTLGM ;\NE" D[/JL XSM KM[P 

D]N'F G\PZ N:TFJ[HGM BZ0M U]HZFTLDF\ S[D V[5|]J SZJFDF\ GYL VFjIM T[ H6FJXMP 

5]T"TF VFZP8LPVF. V[S8vZ__5 C[9/ Z[S0" VFWFZLT DFlCTL VF5JFGL HMUJF. CMI VZHNFZ §FZF 

DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, p5ZMST DFlCTL 5|`GFY" q VlE5|FIq D\TjI :J~5GL H6FI K[P H[GF VG];\WFGDF\ EFZT 

;ZSFZzLGF DLGL:8=L VMO 5;M"G[,4 5a,LS U|LJg;L; V[g0 5[gXG TFP!&q)q!! GF 5+ G\P!q!(q 

Z_!!qVF.VFZ GL GS, VJ,MSFGFY[" VF ;FY[ ;FD[, K[P 

D]N'F G\P# N:TFJ[HDF\ VD]S SFU/M U]HZFTLDF\ K[ TM 5}ZM N:TFJ[H S[D U]HZFTLDF\ GYL T[ H6FJXMP 

5]T"TF D]N'F G\PZ GL 5]T"TF D]HA 
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D]N'F G\P$ D]bID\+L VFJF; VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL AWLH SFDULZL V\U|[HL EFQFFDF\ V[5|]J SZL GFBM G[ X] 

SFD U]HZFTL AM,M KM VG[ X] SFD U]HZFTDF\ GMSZL SZM KM T[ H6FJXMP 

5]T"TF D]N'F G\PZ GL 5]T"TF D]HA 

D]N'F G\P5 D]bID\+L VFJF;GF OMD"4 ;MU\WGFD]4 V[lO0[JL8 V\U|[HLDF\ H ,[JFG] ZFBM T[ S[D U]HZFTLDF\ ,M KM T[ 

H6FJXMP 

5]T"TF D]N'F G\PZ GL 5]T"TF D]HA 

D]N'F G\P& V[S U]HZFTL jIlST 5MTFGF DSFGGM N:TFJ[H U]HZFTLDF\ DF\U[ K[ TM T[G[ U]HZFTLDF\ N:TFJ[H GYL 

VF5TF X] SFZ6YL U]HZFTLDF\ N:TFJ[H GYL VF5TF T[ H6FJXMP 

5]T"TF D]N'F G\PZ GL 5]T"TF D]HA 

D]N'F G\P* N:TFJ[H AGFJJF ;L8L ;J" VMOL;DF H.V[ tIF AFN N:TFJ[H AGFjIF 5KL T[GL h[ZM1FGF ~l5IF !__ 

,[JFDF VFJ[ K[ X] OZHLIFT K[ I];L0L S[g¡DF SMg8=FSGF h[ZM1F DXLG 5Z h[ZM1F N:TFJ[HGL SF-JFDF VFJ[ 

K[ TM X] SFD UZLA jIlSTVM 5F;[ h[ZM1F SM5LGF ~l5IF ,[JFDF VFJ[ K[ T[ H6FJXMP 

5]T"TF VF5GF §FZF DFUJFDF\ VFJ[, p5ZMST DFlCTL ;\NE[" V[,PVF.PHL TYF .P0A<I]PV[;PVFJF;GF lJlJW 

JWFZFGF BR" DF8[ DFGPdI]lGPSlDxGZzLGL TFPZ!q_*q!&GL D\H]ZLGL GS, TYF VF ;FY[ ;FD[, K[P 

H[DFYL VF5 DFU[, DFlCTLGM ;\NE" D[/JL XSM KMP 

D]N'F G\P(  h[ZM1F SM5L N:TFJ[HGL 8} SM5L SZJFGF DF8[ UZLA jIlSTVM G[ ACFZ DMS,JFDF VFJ[ K[ 8} SM5L SZJF 

DF8[ ACFZ !__ YL !5_ ~l5IF BR" YFI K[ H[ S[gÛ ;ZSFZ VG[ ZFHI ;ZSFZGF 5lZ5+ 5|DF6[ 5MTFGL 

SM5L 5Z 5MTFGL ;CL SZL h[ZM1F SM5L D\H]Z ZFBJL TM 5KL 8} SM5L SZJF GM8ZL 5F;[ X] SFD DMS,JFDF 

VFJ[ K[ T[ H6FJXMP 

5]T"TF D]N'F G\PZ GL 5]T"TF D]HA 

p5ZMST CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF DHS]Z VZHNFZ wJFZF DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL 5ZtJ[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

;[SXG VMlO;ZzLsV[OM"0[A, CFp;L\U ;[,f wJFZF 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLq5]T"TF IMuI VG[ lGIDFG]\;FZGL 

H6FTL CMI4 5|:T]T V5L, VZHL 5ZtJ[ JW] SM. DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFGL S[ SFI"JFCL SZJFG]\ HZ]ZL H6FT] GCL CMI 

V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJF IMuI H6FI K[P 

vo C] S D ov 
 

VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF GLR D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 

lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

VZHNFZ zL E]5TEF. DG;]BEF. D]\HF6LGL TFP_)q_!q!*GL D]/ VZHL VF.P0LPG\PZ!5& YL DF\U[, 

DFlCTL ;\NE[" ;[SXG VMlO;Z VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzLsV[OM"0[A, CFp;L\U ;[,f GF 5+ G\P V[OMPCFP;[, 

q)*$ TFPZ*q_!q!* YL GD]GFvB YL GS, OLGF ~FP_$qv EZJF DF8[ 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, H[ VgJI[ VZHNFZ 

£FZF ;[g8=, hMG GFUZLS ;]lJWF S[g§ BFT[ GS, OL 5[8[ ~FP _$qv Z;LN G\P&)!Z( TFP#_q_!q!* YL HDF SZFJ[, 

T[GL HF6 V+[GF BFTFG[ TFP#_q_!q!*GF ZMH ~A~ h[ZM1F VF5L SZ[, K[P H[ DFlCTL ;\NE[" V[OM0["A, CFp;L\U 

;[,GF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMOL;Z sV[OM0["A, CFp;L\U ;[,f £FZF 5+ G\ PV[OMPCFP;[,q)(& 

TFP#_q_!q!* YL GD]GFvU DF\ NXF"jIF  D]HA HJFAq5]T"TF YL ,FUT DFlCTLGL GS,M lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ 5]ZL 
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5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[4 H[ IMuI H6FT] CMI4 VFD4 V5L, V\U[ lJX[QF SF\. SZJFG] ZC[T] G CMI T[ NOTZ[ SZL lGSF, 

SZJFDF\  VFJ[ K[P 

JW]DF\ VF C]SDYL VF5 GFZFH CF[I TF[ U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIF[U4 SD"IF[UL EJG4 ZFHI S1FFGL SR[ZL4 a,F[S 

G\ !4 ALHF[ DF/4 lGDF"6 EJG 5FK/4 ;[S8Z G\P!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZv#(Z_!_ BFT[ ALHL V5L, SZL XSF[ KF[P 

 

 

 

V[OMPCFP;[,P VFPG\Pq!_)* 

TFP  Z# q_Zq!* 

s0LP JLP N,F,f 

V[5[,[8 VlWSFZL VG[ 

5;M"G[, VMOL;Z4 

       V[OM0["A, CFp;L\U ;[, sAL 

  

GS, ZJFGFo HC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMOL;Z  sV[OMPCFP;[,f 5|lTPPPPPP HF6 DF8[P 

GS, ZJFGFo zL E]5TEF. DG;]BEF. D]\HF6L PPPPPPP5|lTPPPP HF6 DF8[P 
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V5L, VZHL G\P _Zq!&v!* 

VZHNFZ o zL E]5TEF. DG;]BEF. D]\HF6L                                                               

;FDFJF/F o ;[SXG VMOL;Z s V[OM0["A, CFp;L\U ;[, f VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLP  

OZLIFNGL CSLST ov   

lJQFIov VZHNFZ zL E]5TEF. DG;]BEF. D]\HF6LGL TFP_#q_Zq!*GL VZHL VF.P0LP 

G\PZ#)# GF ;\NE[" SZ[, V5L,  AFATP  

;\NE"ov VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFP ZZq_#q!*GL V5L, VZHL G\PNo.SMC/AFO/FAP/02/16-17. 
VZHNFZ zL E]5TEF. DG;]BEF. D]\HF6LV[ T[VMGL VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/GL VZHL TFP_#q_Zq!*GF 

ZMH SZ[, VF.P0LPG\PZ#)# YL S], ) D]¡FGL DFlCTL DF\U[,P H[ DFlCTL ;\NE[" HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG 

VMOL;Z sV[OM0["A, CFp;L\U ;[,f £FZF 5+ G\ PV[OMPCFP;[,q!_)& TFPZ#q_Zq!* YL GD]GFvU DF\ NXF"jIF  

D]HA HJFAq5]T"TF lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[PJW]DF\  VFZP8LPVF. V[S8vZ__5 C[9/ Z[S0" 

VFWFZLT DFlCTL VF5JFGL HMUJF. CMI VZHNFZ §FZF DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL 5|`GFY"q VlE5|FIq D\TjIq ;}RG 

:J~5GL H6FI K[P H[GF VG];\WFGDF\ VZHNFZG[ VUFpGL VFZ8LVF. VZHL4 VF.P0L G\PZ!5& 

TFP_)q_!qZ_!* VgJI[ V+[GF BFTFGF 5+ V[OMPCFP;[,P VFPG\P)(& TFP#_q_!qZ_!* YL 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, 

HJFADF\  EFZT ;ZSFZzLGF DLGL:8=L VMO 5;M"G[,4 5a,LS U|LJg;L; V[g0 5[gXG TFP!&q)q!! GF 5+ 

G\P!q!(qZ_!!qVF.VFZ GL GS, VJ,MSFGFY[" DMS,JFDF\ VFJ[,P V[OM0["A, CFp;L\U ;[,GF HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMOL;Z sV[OM0["A, CFp;L\U ;[,f £FZF 5+ G\P V[OMPCFP;[,q!_)&  TFPZ#q_Zq!* YL 

VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL 5|xGFY"q VlE5|FIq D\TjIq;}RGGL SIF\ H6FI K[ TYF V5L,GF VFWFZMDF\ DFlCTL 5|xGFY"q 

VlE5|FIq D\TjIq ;}RG :J~5GL H6FI K[ T[D ;}RJL DFlCTL VF5[, GYL T[D H6FJL 5|YD V5L, VZHL NFB, 

SZ[, K[P 

p5ZMST lJUT[ H6FJJFG]\ S[ DHS]Z VZHNFZ wJFZF GLR[ D]HA D]N'F G\P ! YL ) GL DFlCTL DF\UJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P H[ ;\NE[" T[GL GLR[ NXF"jIF D]HA DFlCTLq5]T"TF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL wJFZF G\ PV[OMPCFP;[,q!_)& 

TFPZ#q_Zq!* YL GD]GFvU DF\ 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  
 

D]N'F G\P! N:TFJ[HGM BZ0M U]HZFTLDF\ V[5|]J SZJFDF\ GYL VFjIMP 

D]N'F G\PZ  N:TFJ[HDF\ VD]S SFU/M U]HZFTLDF\ K [5}ZM N:TFJ[H U]HZFTLDF\ GYLP 

D]N'F G\P# ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL AWLH SFDULZL V\U|[HL EFQFFDF\ V[5|]J SZL GFBM U]HZFTL AM,M KM 

U]HZFTDF\ GMSZL SZMP 

D]N'F G\P$ D]bID\+L VFJF;GF OMD" ;MU\WGFD]4 V[lO0[JL8 V\U|[HLDF\  ,[JFG] ZFBM  U]HZFTLDF\ ,M P 

D]N'F G\P5 U]HZFTL jIlST U]HZFTLDF N:TFJ[H  DF\U[ TM T[G[ U]HZFTLDF\ N:TFJ[H VF5MP 

D]N'F G\P& S[g§ ;ZSFZ ZFHI ;ZSFZGF 5lZ5+ 5|DF6[ 5MTFGL SM5L 5Z 5MTFGL ;CL SZL h[ZM1F SM5L D\H}Z 

ZFBJLP 

D]N'F G\P* ;]5L|DSM8"GL UF.0,F.G 5|DF6[ VFWFZSF0" OZHLIFT GYL VFWFZSF0" DFUJFDF VFJ[ 
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D]N'F G\P(  ;]5L|DSM8 DM8L S[g§ ;ZSFZ DM8L ZFHI ;ZSFZ DM8L DFGJ] 

D]N'F G\P) N:TFJ[HDF SMd%I]8Z OM8F VZHNFZsO,[8 CM<0ZfGF 5F0JF VG[ V\U]9FG] 95 ,[J] 

5]T"TFov 

! YL ) 

VFZP8LPVF. V[S8vZ__5 C[9/ Z[S0" VFWFZLT DFlCTL VF5JFGL HMUJF. CMI VF5GF §FZF 

DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, p5ZMST DFlCTL 5|`GFY"q VlE5|FIq D\TjIq ;}RG :J~5GL H6FI K[P H[GF 

VG];\WFGDF\ VF5zLG[ VUFpGL VFZ8LVF. VZHL4 VF.0L G\PZ!5& TFP_)q_!qZ_!* VgJI[ 

V+[GF BFTFGF 5+ G\PV[V[OVM G\P)(& TFP#_q_!qZ_!* YL 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, HJFADF\  EFZT 

;ZSFZzLGF DLGL:8=L VMO 5;M"G[,4 5a,LS U|LJg;L; V[g0 5[gXG TFP!&q)q!! GF 5+ G\P!q!(q 

Z_!!qVF.VFZ GL GS, VJ,MSFGFY[" DMS,JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 p5ZMST CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF DHS]Z VZHNFZ wJFZF DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLGF D]¡FGL lJUT HMTF VZHNFZ 

wJFZF VFZP8LPVF. V[S8 C[9/GL VZHLGF TDFD D]¡FVMDF\ BFTFG[ ;}RGqVM0"Z SZTF CMI T[J] :5Q8 56[ H6FI K[ 

T[GL DFuIF D]HAGL DFlCTLGM SM. Z[S0" BFTFDF\ p5,aW CMI XS[ GCL T[DH T[JL Z[S0" l;JFIGL DFlCTL 5}ZL 

5F0JFGL HFC[Z DFLCTL VlWSFZLGL HJFANFZL YTL GYL T[ wIFG[ ,[TF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG 

VMlO;ZzLsV[OM"0[A, CFp;L\U ;[,f wJFZF 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLq5]T"TF IMuI VG[ lGIDFG]\;FZGL H6FTL 

CMI4 5|:T]T V5L, VZHL 5ZtJ[ JW] SM. DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFGL S[ SFI"JFCL SZJFG]\ HZ]ZL H6FT] GCL CMI V5L, 

VZHL NOTZ[ SZJF HMU H6FI K[P 
 

vo C] S D ov 
 

VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 

lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

VZHNFZ zL E]5TEF. DG;]BEF. D]\HF6LGL TFP_#q_Zq!*GL D]/ VZHL VF.P0LPG\PZ#)# YL DF\U[, 

DFlCTL ;\NE[" ;[SXG VMlO;Z VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzLsV[OM"0[A, CFp;L\U ;[,f GF 5+ G\P V[OMPCFP;[, 

q!_)& TFPZ#q_Zq!* YL GD]GFvU DF\ NXF"jIF  D]HA HJFAq5]T"TF YL lGIT ;DI DIF"NFDF\ 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, 

K[4 H[ IMuI VG[ lGIDFG];FZ H6FT] CMI4 VFD4 V5L, V\U[ lJX[QF SF\. SZJFG] ZC[T] G CMI T[ NOTZ[ SZL lGSF, 

SZJFDF\  VFJ[ K[P 

JW]DF\ VF C]SDYL VF5 GFZFH CF[I TF[ U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIF[U4 SD"IF[UL EJG4 ZFHI S1FFGL SR[ZL4 a,F[S 

G\ !4 ALHF[ DF/4 lGDF"6 EJG 5FK/4 ;[S8Z G\P!_vV[4 UF\WLGUZv#(Z_!_ BFT[ ALHL V5L, SZL XSF[ KF[P 

 

 

V[OMPCFP;[,P VFPG\Pq5Z 

TFP  !!q_$q!* 

s0LP JLP N,F,f 

V[5[,[8 VlWSFZL VG[ 

5;M"G[, VMOL;Z4 

       V[OM0["A, CFp;L\U ;[, sAL 

 

GS, ZJFGFo HC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMOL;Z  sV[OMPCFP;[,f 5|lTPPPPPP HF6 DF8[P 

GS, ZJFGFo zL E]5TEF. DG;]BEF. D]\HF6L PPPPPPP5|lTPPPP HF6 DF8[P 
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